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Bernard Fineson DDSO County of: 

 

Queens 

Virginia Cipollina-Pzena 

virginia.cipollina-pzena@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 217-4266 

 

Brooklyn DDSO County of: 

 

Kings  

Rick Lippel (State Operations) 

rick.lippel@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 642-6113/6114 

 

Sharon Audain (Voluntary Agencies) 

sharon.audain@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 642-6214 

 

Broome DDSO Counties of: 

 

Broome Otsego 

Chenango Tioga 

Delaware Tompkins 

 

Helen Schatz 

helen.schatz@opwdd.ny.gov 

(607) 770-0255 

 

Garry Naylor 

garry.naylor@opwdd.ny.gov 

(607) 770-0255 

 

Capital District DDSO 

(O.D. Heck) 

Counties of: 

 

Albany  Schenectady 

Fulton   Schoharie 

Montgomery Warren 

Rensselaer Washington 

Saratoga 

 

Marcia Coyle-Ellis 

marcia.coyle-ellis@opwdd.ny.gov 

(518) 370-7594 

Central New York 

DDSO 

Counties of: 

 

Cayuga Madison 

Cortland Onondaga 

Herkimer Oneida 

Lewis    Oswego 

 

Rome (Eastern): 

 

Hope Elliott 

hope.elliott@opwdd.ny.gov 

(315) 339-0110 x207 

 

Syracuse (Western): 

 

Pam Walter 

pam.walter@opwdd.ny.gov 

(315) 473-5003 
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Finger Lakes DDSO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Counties of: 

 

Chemung Schuyler 

Livingston Steuben 

Monroe Wayne 

Ontario Wyoming 

Seneca  Yates 

 

Neil Poirier  

neil.poirier@opwdd.ny.gov 

(585) 241-5715 

Sue Ludwicki  

susan.ludwicki@opwdd.ny.gov 

(585) 241-5708 

 

Jeff Ormandy 

jeff.ormandy@opwdd.ny.gov 

(585) 461-8695 

 

Lisa Ray  

lisa.ray@opwdd.ny.gov 

(585) 461-8579 

 
Michael Wyatt 

michael.wyatt@opwdd.ny.gov 

(585) 241-5716 

 

Hudson Valley DDSO Counties of: 

 

Orange Sullivan 

Rockland Westchester 

 

Jered Albertus (State Operations) 

jered.albertus@opwdd.ny.gov 

(845) 947-6056 

 

Elaine Zoldan (Voluntary Agencies) 

elaine.zoldan@opwdd.ny.gov 

(845) 947-6058 

 

Long Island DDSO Counties of: 

 

Nassau Suffolk 

 

Vincent Cagnone (State Operations) 

vincent.cagnone@opwdd.ny.gov 

(631) 493-1796 

 

Stephanie Genova (Voluntary Agencies) 

stephanie.genova@opwdd.ny.gov 

(631) 493-2428 
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Metro New York DDSO Counties of: 

 

Bronx New York 

 

Bronx: 

 

Aida Arias 

aida.arias@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 430-0488 

 

Olayinka Adesina 

olayinka.j.adesina@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 430-0363 

 

Manhattan: 

 

Pascal Salerno 

pascal.salerno@opwdd.ny.gov 

(212) 229-3067 

 

Christina Nkweti 

christina.nkweti@opwdd.ny.gov 

(212) 229-3154 

 

 

Staten Island DDSO County of: 

 

Richmond 

Colleen Shea-Costigliola 

colleen.shea-costigliola@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 983-5306 

Selina Hughes 

selina.hughes@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 983-1705 

 

Sunmount DDSO Counties of: 

 

Clinton Jefferson 

Essex St. Lawrence 

Franklin  

 

Eileen Richer 

eileen.richer@opwdd.ny.gov 

(518) 359-4136  

Gina Poirier 

gina.poirier@opwdd.ny.gov 

(518) 359-7704 

 

Taconic DDSO Counties of: 

 

Columbia Putnam 

Dutchess Ulster 

Greene 

 

Michael Delaney (State Operations) 

michael.delaney@opwdd.ny.gov 
(845) 877-6821 ex. 3322 

 

Ahmed G. Ahmed (Voluntary Agencies) 

ahmed.ahmed@opwdd.ny.gov  

(845) 877-6821 ex. 3328 
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Western New York 

DDSO 

Counties of: 

 

Allegany Genesee 

Cattaraugus Niagara 

Chautauqua Orleans 

Erie 

 

Lill Kress (State Operations) 

lill.kress@opwdd.ny.gov 
(716) 517-3594 

 

Megan Simpson (Voluntary Agencies) 

megan.simpson@opwdd.ny.gov  

(716) 517-3420 

 

 

 


